Reforestation Services Program

Business Hours: Monday - Friday 8am - 4pm

Reforestation@fire.ca.gov

(530) 753-2441

For all general inquiries for the Reforestation Service Program and L.A. Moran Reforestation Center.

Topher Byrd

Statewide Reforestation Coorinator
Topher.Byrd@fire.ca.gov

(408) 499-4255

For coordination and monitoring related inquires.

Jimi Scheid

Program Manager — Reforestation Services
James.Scheid@fire.ca.gov

(707) 486-6408

For Program and Facility related inquires.

Kuldeep Singh

Operations Manager — Reforestation Services
Kuldeep.Singh@fire.ca.gov

(530) 723-2222

For all Nursery and Seeds operational related inquires.

Denia Troxell

Seed Bank Manager

Denia.Troxell@fire.ca.gov

(530) 759-3247

For all Seed Bank, seed order, and cone survey related inquires.

Ethan Champion-Fritz

Nursery Manager

Ethan.Champion@fire.ca.gov

(530) 752-2441

For all Nursery and seedling order related inquires.
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